

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Concrete Spillway and Erosion Repairs, Durkee Dam, Meade County, SD, Project No. Durk21Wa**

**Bid Opening Date: May 13, 2021 3:00 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Black River, Inc.		BL Contracting		Kenzy Construction		Precision Grading	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$19.95	\$3,192.00	\$14.00	\$2,240.00
1.02	Remove, Stockpile, and Place Fill	CY	1027	\$20.00	\$20,540.00	\$5.00	\$5,135.00	\$15.00	\$15,405.00	\$26.00	\$26,702.00
1.03	Import. Compacted Embankment	CY	934	\$40.00	\$37,360.00	\$10.00	\$9,340.00	\$22.00	\$20,548.00	\$28.00	\$26,152.00
1.04	Imported Topsoil	CY	125	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
1.05	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	425	\$8.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$8.00	\$3,400.00
1.06	Type 1 Reinforcement Mat	SY	425	\$12.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,125.00	\$6.50	\$2,762.50	\$6.00	\$2,550.00
1.07	Class "B" Rip-Rap	Ton	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
1.08	Concrete Removal and Disposal	SY	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
1.09	Reinforced Cast-In-Place Concr.	CY	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
1.10	Spall Repair	SF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
1.11	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00
1.12	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
1.13	Dewatering	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
1.14	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$8.00	\$1,296.00	\$7.00	\$1,134.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00
1.15	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$143,121.00</b>		<b>\$62,084.00</b>		<b>\$169,927.50</b>		<b>\$183,579.00</b>	

Bids Received:				Young Gun Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	160	\$3.00	\$480.00						
1.02	Remove, Stockpile, and Place Fill	CY	1027	\$3.00	\$3,081.00						
1.03	Import. Compacted Embankment	CY	934	\$17.00	\$15,878.00						
1.04	Imported Topsoil	CY	125	\$33.00	\$4,125.00						
1.05	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	425	\$1.25	\$531.25						
1.06	Type 1 Reinforcement Mat	SY	425	\$3.53	\$1,500.25						
1.07	Class "B" Rip-Rap	Ton	100	\$77.00	\$7,700.00						
1.08	Concrete Removal and Disposal	SY	15	\$65.00	\$975.00						
1.09	Reinforced Cast-In-Place Concr.	CY	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00						
1.10	Spall Repair	SF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00						
1.11	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00						
1.12	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
1.13	Dewatering	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
1.14	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$6.25	\$1,012.50						
1.15	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$68,533.00</b>						